OROER R- e
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{
PETTIION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT w’ﬂoﬂs
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we.Gieorge Ws_ s _Donna_ L. F4¥lia) owner__of the property situste in Baitimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Mereby petition for a Variance from Section...1200.38.3_to parsit side mebhacke .

-0f.35.feat.din lden of. the. required 20

o1t fomng gl ot i Cousy to e Zoiig Lin o Ptk County. for the
fellowing reasons: (indicste hardship or practica) diff
ge erder.to bui1 s houns 72 4

which would be i ormity with the 'n“m‘\,ﬂﬁﬂ::ﬂ.‘:::'

nvara, vo wewld neod Lo reserve A

'“h 1 “"““-.e ;ﬁuham, *hich'vould resuil 1n cido cottacka
oF 35 Teot on each side. Therelore, t would cause me
undue hardebip if 1 were required 1o it sotbacke.

2.) Lot was ¢reated and existing mince 1953.

1.) Lot is only 150 feot nd-.
wid

Sne attached description

(Frory s e postad sod

Contrat purchaser

Legal
aaavens, GIE D020,

Petitioner's Attorney Protestant’s Attorney
e
W22 By
qnnnln By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.
o

4.' -, 197 6_, that the subject maiter of this pelition be sdvertised, &5
| requieed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore , In two newspapers of general circulation through.
| mlnimmmm ‘that property be posted, and that tho public hearing be had before the Zoning
 Commissioner of Ballimore County in Roam 106, County Office Bulding In Towson, Balinare

n Fﬂ ‘ﬁf day of. mx/ 1978 at 1% ek
' 7
WAV N
- Commissiones of

{over)

he. 26t

AJ bonimore county
fre Geganimen:
TOWSON, WARVLAND 21204
13018757310

Panl Il Teincke
e

i B i
Tousen, larylasd 21204
Attentions mu\t uﬂ:m. eﬂ:ﬁ:"
Foi Property Ovper: Oecege W, & Donma L. Burke

Looztion: S/S Costtner Rd. 930" SE Belair Rd.
R Zoning Ageds june 29, 1976

Geatlement

2. A second mesna of vehicle ascess fa required for the site.

3. The vehtolo dead-end cendition shovn at e
O e e AT b e Pl et

cable parts of the
5 211 bo 2ads to comply vith all appli
L) e m e o Gode prior to cocupancy oF begluning of cpsrations.
tha site shall
50 The Wt truotures exiotisg or proposed oh
£4 ?o:p]y wu.:‘:u ‘applionblo roqiirecenta of the Tational 'iy‘pom
teotion hosoelntion S Wo. 101 Lifa Sufet, Code
Elltion prior to ocoupancy.

( ) 6. Site plans aro approved as drawn.
7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at thie tize.
i .
ot A - ogoncf
Mﬂ‘lloﬂ mar

Hotod and
Approvods ___

anning Browp.
Spectal fnapection Diviolen

duly 21, 1976

Feanklin T Rogans, ar.
s Mr. George W. B\:rke. ar.

Chaivman 6806 Moyer Aves
Baltinore, Maryland 21234
MruneRs
% RE: Variance Petition
numEAUOF Item 262
ENGINELAING cquxqu W. & Donna L. Bus

Tke
DEPARTULNT OF Pet tltimsrl

TRATFIC TG RNG

MIATE Kokvs comassion | Dear Mr. Burke:

PR oning Plans Advisory Committee has
xm’immd thn plans submitted with the abo

referenced petition and has
inspection of the property.
are a result of this review and inspection.

MEALTH BEPANTMENT
PROJECT PLANNING
AUILDING DEPARTHERT

PO dF SCATION comments are not intended to indicate

plans or problems with regard to the development
pans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planring may flle a written report

Road, and is currently an unimproved lot
iy be located on the proj Adjacent propert:

s petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the-encloged filing certificate. Notice
of

ot Tiling cortiTicato, will by forvarded to

D as Ao TPICH
oo esee
‘ofice of plonni g and 20nIng
¢ e
0] 460 5200
WO eoum oly 27, 1976

Me. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

ing
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments an ftem #262, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, June 29, 1976, cve as follow:

Property Owner: George W.. and Donna L.
Location: SW/S Goett Rood 930 feet SE Belulr Road

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.
Prupo;?d Foninas Variance to permit sids setbacks of 38' in lieu of the required 50 feet

Acres: 150 x 150

District: 11th
This office has reviawed the sbject petition and offers the follawing comments. These comments
are not intandad to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
ol partiss gre mode awore of plans or problems with regord to development plons thot may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plon has been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

%vﬂuhvm;
Jobn L WimBley

anner
Project and Developmnt Planning

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

s on stte fia1d
The following comments

TONR ADERUTLA TON the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
pEpvTanL but to assure that all parties are made aware of

with the Zoning vommissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subjact property is located on the southwest
side of Goettner Road, 930 feet scutheast of Belair
. The

petitioner is requesting Variances to yaid oetbacks
in order that a single family dwelling and garage

pe:
in this area are improved with single family auenxngs .

? the hoaring date and Eimo, uhich will be held not
n 30, nor more than 90 days after the date

ey

STEPHENE. COLUNS
RECTOR

Me. Erlc 8. DiNenna
Zonds

oner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21200
£

Hr. Goorge W. Bucke, Jr.
Re: Itea

Juty 21, 1976

Page 2

you in the nezr future.

Very “ruly yours,

aé'./a@.«gﬂx[ )

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman, Zoning Pl

Advisory Committee

FTH:3D

Enclosure

Rei Ttem 262 - ZAC - June 29, 1976
Property Owner: George W. & Donna L. Burke
Locetion: SW/T Goottner 7. 930' SE Belair Road

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:
Acres: 150 X 150
of 150 156
District: 1ltn

Dear #r. Ditienna:

R.D.P.

Variance to permit side setbacks of 35° in lieu of reg. 50'

Mo traific problems are anticipated by the requested variances

& to the side yard setbacks

[

very truly yours, .

WA
Py
Trarfic Engineer Associate

cebae

‘J bottmorecounty
depariment ef publie works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212

AL Meetins ub lune 20, 1078
v Iten 26
Property Gwicri  George . Donna | Burke
Location: SK/S Greetner RU. 930% S.E. Belair Wowd

Present Zo1ingi  pop_p.
Proposed Toning; Viriance to perait side sethacks of 53¢
of the required 50°

Bistrict: 1ith
Sou Acies. 150 x

Dear Mr. Divenna

No bearing on student popatat (on

WNF/E]

Anguse 3, 1976

ME. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Marylund 21204

Ro: Item #262 (1975-1976)
Fropescy Owner: Geerge W. & Domna L. Burke
5/WS Goettner Ri., 970' §/E Belair .

¢ Varianca %o persit side setback
in lieu of the requirsd so'.

150 o 150 piseries: dich
5 T5e

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for reviev by the Zoaing Advisery Committee in comnection with the subject

Goneral:

vere supplied in coanection w:
of this oo ooty or Toae 11 (1974=1975),

the Zoning Ad.iory Committae review
rote . Bell, Petitioncr.

indicated width of 60 feet for the propossd dwslling and garage is i ciii1
S Brasestly mubaicted plan.

The location of the proposed well, which is not aceeptable within «fo fiuiese |
50-f90t right-of-way for Goettnor Road, must satisfy State and Courty s
regulations,

Eighways:

tnor Frad, an existing public road, iz
as a J0-feot closed section roadway cn

Ceunty Bureau of Enginecting.

Bovelopment of this property thicudh stripping, 9rading and stabilization could
reault in o sediment oilution proties, damazing private and public holdngs downe
strcas of the proporty. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
inchuding the stripping of top soil.




r.m.nmmne-mh.m.mnlm‘-ny. and public h‘u o1 the mawe Pelition

and It appearing that by reason of the folloving inding of faets LbAL SIFict campliavse with

in practical difficully and

the_Raltimers County Zoning Regulations would resu

hardship upon the

TOWSGN. MARYLAND 21704

the ahowe Variance should be had, and it further appearing thal oy reason of .the granting of ‘the Potitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary er permanen
to provent croating any niisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
goncanteation of sucface vaterw. Correction of any problem Which miy result, dio to
geadieg oc Lescoper Lnatallation of arainage facilitias, would be she fa1l
responaibility of the Petitioner.

Mator and Sanitary Sewer:

ROOP 54 DM
DEPUTY TATE ANG COUNTY WAL OFF1CER

Augunt 3t in7k

the Vorsance requested nol adveraely affecting the health, safoty, and genoral
Refer to: Case #77-30-A

wylfare of Loe

. requiced 50 feet water wupply and nnn-nxy ‘sewerage are mot available to serve this
jance ta_permit_side. yaid pethacks ol 35 fect in 2/.... should be granted. proparty, mm is bw-d Baltimore County Metropolitan District and the Urban Mr. S. Eric SiNenna. Zoning Gommissioner
Rural Demarcation Line. The Baltimore County Comprehensive Water wnd Seweorage Plan, 0ffice of Planning anl Zoning
amendad August 1974, indicates "Planned £ervice®in € to 10 yoars, County Offlce Bullding

15 ORDERED by the Zoping Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ...

on, Miryla 4
amys Sty youtny Towson, Miryland 2120

_Septamber. 1976.._, that the hereln Petition for the aforementioned Vars-

should be and the samo is GRANTED, (rom and;after the -hln/ui this Order,
V’,

//,»7 /
// .
ling Ce of Ballimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning.

Fursuant o the advertisement, pasting of property and public hearing on the above petition

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

B

9 B A mments on tem #262, zanlu Advisery Committee
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, F.E. — e 2

Chief, Burcau of Engineering Meetiny, Ju e 29, |916. are as follo

ct 1o the approval of a site plan

Property Owner: George W, & Donna L.
Locatton:  SW/S Gesctner Rd. 930° SE B Tt n
Existing Zonin D.F,

Proposed Zonin

Yititeee o pernic side setbacks
of 35" Lo licu of the required
507,

ORDER RECEIV: D FOR FILING

54 N 38 Pos. Sheet
and it appearing that by roason of Acres: 150 150

Distrfct: 1lth

e plot plan as susmitted for re-zontns in conmectlon
wten OO ol acceptable. Approval for the side y
the sovthwest stde of the proposed dwelling shiull not be
Ehes 45 Fent 46 submitiad oo The pisvisus mearisk. e r
for this s that the sevage diaposal aystem sust be comstructed
10 this area as shown on the nttached plan.

’g-‘uum. has_been nonna and accepted for ﬂ.uug'

this. _,-.__s-u eL_u__—:‘9T

Very truly vowes,

the above Varlance shoull NOT BE GRANTED.

Chean 1Y adan

Thomas H. Devlin, Direc
BUREAU OF SNVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

: IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ralumore County, this sy

197 .. that the abave Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

WM :pho

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

-

&

® : ‘ B

- B B :r
3 SRLES Re: $ETTION FOR VAANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ; : [ ] ®
i L tal of Gostimer Rood 930 feet SE of : ‘
il [ : E h':(“ ‘L Inluil Road, 11th District 3 ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - N
o 2 ek iy
Qlwi E & 28wy H GEORGE ‘W, BURKE, of ux, Pefitioran Case No. 77-30-A - s
< [Ta Y e : s e .,
¥ }‘;g S :'it‘\rl\ o - Begirming at a point on the s«w:m;.u-urm\mrnusp
q a H < s i) E ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE L} i  Dtneast of Belair Rosd, and thence the
] ¢ owing course: tances: degroes 22 mimites Vast,
8% gy T3 Deey : foal 0 ard o 3 o tat, forth
£ie T e e e oo y S B e i
X j B \2 Pursuant 1o the autherity contoined in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County e e reat 1o tho potnt of beginnings
S NS : «
R } S M. ks, Seingy Wy Warke, i Chorter, | hereby entar my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested fo nofify
Y 6806 Moyer Ave: .
* %JI A 157 T a NS Baltimare, Maryiand 21234 me of any hearing date ar dates which may be now ot hereafter desip-ated therefore,
' 2 4 TR
— . f Ny T <R RE: P-n;u: m";‘;‘ o300 and of e passoge cf any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, .
b sw/s r Road, :
] I 3 a SE of Belalr Road = 11th fi £
o8 & Election Distriet : ) o N i ;
g = 2 R George W, Barks, Jr., etux - & /s P s 7 Wl A goste aan
N 3 Petitioners (A AuE
: i . E. Kountz, Jr. Joha W. Hessian, 11l
o | NN N NO. T7-30-A (Jtem No. 262) Gl £ oz .
3 ke County Office Building
i “-‘ < Dear Mr. & Mrs, Burke: Towson § Marylond 21204
, I 1 3% I have this daie pasoed my Order in the above referenced maiter. )
' Iy 3 Copy of said Order ic attachod. < | HEREBY CERTIFY that on his 21st day of July, 1976, a copy of the foregoing
a 0 { i emytraraends ! Order was moiled to Mr. & M. George W. Burke, Jr., 8806 Moyer Avenve, Boltinore,
! o
g 18 o i 2 /S/ - Marylond 21234,
3 MRS | = . ERIC DINENKA
¢ Commissionar 4 )
g g3 \ ! Zening : 3 R
a i f b : suplue ; Charles E. Kountz, Jr.
v
P Atachments
1 X
o ce: Tohn . Hessian, I, Eequire .
!° Feople‘s Counsel
’: B n
g 2275
I
| %




® ®
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORS COUNTY 77 30ﬂ BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND M. 23455
Towsan, Marviond OIICE Of Fi | CF AEVNUL CIVISION B
MISCELLANEQUS GASM RECEIPT

o . PO S5 TR -

oo ot rotne. AL L2y
Posted for l Gl i};Y\mRG( {4, é,.‘"l.ﬁ. ././I--M fiﬂ
. m,:m kflu/-.f-m Mﬁlﬂﬁ’:&sgﬂ

@:&z é/z D:ﬁ’aa./ e i

Posted by -hl.u.ﬁw_y\[._.. ........ Dot of retum:. 7..]/1’/24.

ascusr_$25400

.—"'_ﬁ_&"’ i Barks 6806 Moyer Ave., Balto., Wi

o Petition for « Varisoe

CERTIFICATE (” PUBLICATION

489 sansm 21 2500m

TOWSON, MD..- e o AU B e, 1926
THIS IS TO CORTIFY, that fhe sasessd nivertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspoper prinied
snd published fn Tewson, Baltimors Cousty, Md., eRmsoif ek
o%__one_line . sesevsswemmsin before the_____2fith. ..

TOWSON, MD. 21204 July 8, 1976

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexsd advertisement of

risnce-- Burke
lowing:

Petition for
was inseried in the

fol

e 7 oy o e BN e eememenanes 10,76, e 1 publication
b appesring on the___ Bt ___ dayol . 0N iiiiannnn
0.6 O Catonsville Times 13 Towson Times
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Ticies
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING THE JEFFERSONIAN, B Essex Times O Community Times —_—
2 ¥ O Suburban Times West
L oFa e & 1 Suburban Times East n i

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

‘weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland.

Towson, Maryland 21204 7
Your Petition has been g:g;:r_._d_ * this ﬁ day of Lt R once a wesk for_ong successive weeks before the ae
26th day of _July 19_T&, (hat is 1o say, the yame S
3 1141 . R
€ 97 Firing oo d L i was inserted inthe isues of  July 84 1976
< &! - S52o2us g
4100m
__other R
: 'O 9% SionATUNE % Cagman T

‘STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

Tic DiNéwna,
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner. Bm:ég by

's Attorney ————————— Reviewed by

+ This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

. . ; ) p . PROPZOSED
: e S ar . : § PROPROSED Gorrtier Ronp /EOWWAV 50
# ¥ - . i 2. . QOADWAY EO' —
GoerTneR RoaD / -
—— I\ - _”; . <+ LPPROX 930! TORELAIR Ob—— oA Wa2" 30w i B PAVED '*}( —<
- SPPEON 930+ O BELATE 8D, ——f 1d2- 30 7& 15! PAVED = £ L. ! \
1| —~ . \T I . S bag 3 a ~PROPOSED EXISTING B
o & [F-peoroseo © lenstue E —— - [ peovesenl e | M ROADIUAY S0t
las— / WEL ¢ ROADWAY B0} . owias [ 357
: . rA L 25 - ; owe [ 1| eresce y | owie
= WG IR 5 owlG . ° | S s T 2 i "
! ) . _ s FUTURE EXPANSION & 5
4 p—Goi— - W@ ) ; .I OF SEPTIC SYSTEM Iy = .
| FUTURE EXPARSIGN & e il 3
OF sePic svstem s |» IH y
; H e ey
. » ;! j - i e
* N b . 3 i
. : ¢ ] X;smuce PLOT FOR GEORGE WESTLEY BURKE Je. - L
i ELECTION DISTRICT
Variauce PLoT For GEORGE wssn.ev BURKE JR. i 8 ; -4 . PRIVATE WELL ¢ SEPTIC SVSTEM
£ : £ i SCALE: 1"=50'-Q" S

W™ ELECTION DISTRICT® . £ b ,
PRIVATE WELL ¢ SEPTIC SYSTEM -
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